Some states like New York and California imposed strict lockdowns to deal with the COVID19 pandemic. Others, like Florida and South Dakota, imposed fewer restrictions.
Which approach was more successful in dealing with the pandemic?

Total Gender Age Race Party Ideology Residence
Total Men Wom 15 25 35 4% 5% g5 WAL pia HisPani Ohe Gop pem ot Y S Mod SLib VLb Sub Ub Rur
Better Approach Strict Lockdowns 43% 41% 45% 49% 49% 42% 41% 44% 38% 41% 52% 48% 47% 21% 66% 40% 15% 30% 49% 66% 75% 43% 51% 38%
Fewer Restrictions 31% 38% 25% 20% 24% 30% 36% 30% 42% 34% 23% 23% 29% 55% 15% 25% 72% 41% 22% 13% 14% 33% 28% 31%
Didn't Really Matter 17% 14% 19% 22% 17% 24% 14% 16% 10% 17% 13% 23% 13% 17% 11% 23% 9% 21% 21% 14% 7% 16% 15% 19%
Not Sure 9% 7% 10% 9% 1% 4% 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 6% 1% 7% 8% 1% 4% 7% 8% 7% 4% 8% 6% 12%




